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Business Rapid Response Team Contact List 
 

Planning and Zoning 
City of Dalton / Whitfield County 
Jean Garland 
201 S. Hamilton St. Dalton, GA 30720 
Dalton, GA 30720 
j garland@whitfieldcountyga.com 
(706) 876-2533 

 

Signs 
City of Dalton /  

 
Whitfield County 

Michael Fowler, Inspections Administrator 
136 Gillespie Dr. Dalton, GA 30721 
m jfowler@whitfieldcountyga.com 
(706) 275-7474 
(706) 876-2530 

 
City of Dalton Arborist 
Jerome Key 
535 Elm Street – P.O. Box 1205 
Dalton, GA 30722 
jkey@daltonga.gov 
(706) 278-7077 

 
Building Inspections  
Dalton / Whitfield County Building Inspection Office 
Michael Fowler, Inspections Administrator 
136 Gillespie Dr. Dalton, GA 30721 
m jfowler@whitfieldcountyga.com 
(706) 275-7474 
(706) 876-2530 

 
Fire Departments   
Mat Daniel, City of Dalton Fire Chief                          Donnie Blankenship, City of Dalton Fire Marshal      
404 School Street dblankenship@daltonga.gov 
Dalton, GA 30720 706-278-7363 
tmdaniel@daltonga.gov 
   

 Kerry Robinson 
 804 Professional Blvd 
 Dalton, GA 30720 
 krobinson@whitfieldcountyga.com  
 706-259-7433 
 

Whitfield County Health Department  
(For Septic Tank Permits) 
Chad Mulkey c smulkey@dhr.state.ga.us 
(706) 272-2005 

 
 

City/County Building Fees, please refer to our website at the following link: B uilding Fees 
 

County Zoning/Subdivision Fees: Z oning Fees 
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Utilities – Dalton Utilities (Water, Wastewater, Gas) 
Mark Buckner 
1200 V.D. Parrott, Jr. Parkway 
Dalton, GA 30721 
m buckner@dutil.com  
(706) 529-1011 
(706) 463-1954 

 
For additional information, please c lick here. 

 

Telecommunications 
O ptilink/Dalton Utilities Windstream 
Sven Jaekel Benny Middleton 
1200 V.D. Parrott, Jr. Parkway Director of Business Solutions-Business Sales 
Dalton, GA 30721 906 Vista Drive 
sjaekel@dutil.com Dalton, GA 30721 
(706) 529-1125 benny.middleton@windstream.com   

 
 
 
 
 

C harter Communications C harter Communications 
Rick Pendley Nathan Shadwick 
Construction Tech Construction Tech 
Dalton Chatsworth/Tunnel Hill/Ringold/Summerville/ 
1103 South Hamilton Street Trion/Menlo/Dalton 
Dalton, GA 30720 1103 South Hamilton Street 
r ick.pendley@chartercom.com Dalton, GA 30720 
(706) 229-0381 Nathan.shadwick@chartercom.com 

(706) 229-0381 
 
 

Electricity 
Dalton Utilities                                             

 
GGeorgia Power 

 
NNorth Georgia EMC 

David Keaton Bryan Griffin Laura Sparks 
1200 V.D. Parrott, Jr. Parkway 1289 Abutment Road 1850 Cleveland Hwy 
Dalton, GA 30721 Dalton, GA 30721 Dalton, GA 30721 
dkeaton@dutil.com j     bgriffin@southernco.com l sparks@ngemc.com 
(706) 529-1202 (706) 370-5501 (706) 259-3394 x1245 
 (770)324-5631 (423) 883-0670 

 
Stormwater/Land Disturbance – Whitfield County & City of Dalton 
Chris Hester – Erosion/Stormwater Inspections (Whitfield County Government) 
201 S. Hamilton St. Dalton, GA. 30720 
c hester@whitfieldcountyga.com 
(706) 876-2512 
 
Whitfield County Engineer 
Kent Benson – County Engineer 
201 S. Hamilton St.  
Dalton, GA 30720 
kbenson@whitfieldcountyga.com 
706-275-7552 
For additional information, please c lick here. 
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GA Department of Transportation 
 
 

L ocal Area D.O.T. Office (Dalton) D istrict D.O.T. Office (Cartersville) 
Area Engineer – Mr. Glenn Warlick District Engineer – Mr. DeWayne Comer 
1313 North Tibbs Road 500 Joe Frank Harris Pkwy, SE 
Dalton, GA 30720 Cartersville, GA 30120-0010 
Phone 706-272-2211 Phone 770-387-3602 

 
 
 

C ity of Dalton Public Works Dept.  
Director – Chad Townsend  
535 N. Elm Street  
Dalton, GA 30721  
706-278-7077 
ctownsend@daltonga.gov  
 
Whitfield County Public Works Dept. 
Director – Brian Brackett 
170 Gillespie Drive 
Dalton, GA 30721 
bbrackett@whitfieldcountyga.com 
706-278-7167  

 
 

For additional information, please c lick here. 
 
 

City of Dalton Street Requirements: D alton Street Requirements 
City of Dalton Driveway Permit Application: D riveway Permit Application 

 
 
 

Occupational Tax Certificate 
C ity of Dalton 

 
W hitfield County 

Bernadette Chattam, City Clerk Business license not required 
300 West Waugh Street Dalton, 
GA 30721 
Phone 706-529-2490 

 
City of Dalton Occupational Tax Certificate Information: O ccupational Tax 
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